

Aircraft Record General Inform	mation			THE SHEET STREET	ni gođ
Manufacturer <u>Cessma</u>		Model/77			1026
Serial		Registration Numb	oer <u>/9</u>	4813	200
Date of Manufacturei9~	74	W.T. 607 X AV			
Engine(s) currently installed:		P1030 %			T. Carre
Manufacturer Lycoming	Model _	IO-360-A186D	Serial _	L-21323-51A	
Manufacturer					
Propeller(s) currently installed:					
Manufacturer McCauley	- 1	Model <u>6203</u>	46 20	7	gas An
HUB Model 82034C 207	Serial _	76367	Serial _	The second section of a same second of	1,452
Blade Model	Serial _	Serial		Serial	2.4400.74

N1948B



SpanaFlight
16705 103^M Ave.Ct. E.
PUYALLUP, WA 98374
(253) 848-2020



September 01, 2011 TACH: 332.6 TAT: 2748.6

Completed an annual inspection this date. Removed battery, charged and load checked, ok. Stop drilled a few small cracks in the wing tips. Installed large area washers under the screw heads. Treated some minor surface corrosion on the rear avionics shelf by applying Corrosion X to the area. Replaced two rivets in the pilots inboard seat rail. Replaced the Beacon switch and both receptacles. Replaced the fuel sediment bowl plunger shaft. Replaced the Bracket induction air filter element. Replaced the ELT batteries, new expiration date is 9-13. C/W FAR 91.207 by a

visual inspection and ops test, ok. C/W AD 76-07-12 R1 by an ops test, ok. C/W AD 2011-10-09 by a visual and dimensional inspection, ok. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

A&P no 604743935 11

SpanaFlight
16705 103" Ave.Ct. E.
PUYALLUP, WA 98374



10-24-2012. N1948B Tach: 332.8 hrs. AFTT: 2748.8 hrs.

Hobbs: 26.7 hrs.

Preformed an Annual Inspection in accordance with Cessna maintenance manual. Replaced right tire tube with new; serviced nose strut with nitrogen to specifications; C/W FAR91.207d ELT test/inspection; C/W AD2011-10-09 seat/rails inspection; C/W AD2008-14-07 fuel injection lines. This <u>Aircraft</u> is in compliance with an <u>Annual Inspection</u>, current Federal Aviation regulations is in an airworthy condition and is returned to service.

Michael Bateman AP3645902IA

automatic p	ressure allitude data renni	ociated static pressure system and rting system have been inspected and 1.217, §91.411, §43 appendix E.	The following	ATC transponder(s) have been in with CFR §91.413, and §43	spected and are in compliance appendix F.
	Serial Number	Altimeter tested to (feet)	Make	Model	Serial Number
L	United	20K	King	88930	
R					
See Solo	by LLC, Inc. work order No pertinent details of na		See Solo	LLC, Inc. work order No	for size performed.
Signature	all		Signature	the state of the s	
Date	10/26/	1/2	Date	10/26/12	
Aircraft TT	333.0		Aircraft TT	333.0	
Soloy LLC	• 450 PAT KENNEDY WA FAA CRS I	Y, S.W. • OLYMPIA, WA 98501-7298 HP6R595N	Soloy LLC	450 PAT KENNEDY WAY, S.W. FAA CRS HP6R59	. • OLYMPIA, WA 98501-7298 95N
N1948E	3	SpanaFlight 16705 103 ⁴ Ave Ct. E. PUYALLUP, WA 98374 (253) 848-2020		Ces	sna
December	15, 2014 TACH: 333.1 TA	AT: 2749.1		- TEMOTO	ompany 12
Completed of corrosior both norma Bracket ind the ELT. C	an annual inspection this n near the right wing root I and emergency swings, fuction air filter element. I W AD 76-07-12R1 by an	date. Serviced and charged battery, load and one small patch on the left flap. Ad ok. Corrosion X treated the wings and t Replaced the ELT battery, new expiration operational test of the ignition switch as been inspected in accordance with an	ail. Cleaned, tro on date is 7-16,	in up proximity switch, swung ge eated, primed and painted the ruo C/W FAR 91.207 by a visual ar -10-09 by a visual and dimension ion and was determined to be in	ar through several cycles dder pedals. Replaced the and operational inspection of

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	1	91.413 ha part 43, a The Altim have bee	ave bee appendineter tes en comp ndix E. Avionica 33rd Ave	en comp x F. st and in bleted ar W/O: 1 s e E.	leted a spection d mee 41202-	ons requiret the required	required by the required ed by FAR direments of Date: 1RWR197	ements of part 91 of FAR p 23 Jan	f FAR .411 art	Altera		chnician o	r Repair
_							Aviation I 262-656 Aviationple	-1260						
	12/04/15 Repaired ge					د ع. 	37.7			1h	Robert Rus	sell 34118	1 B85IA	
					1. 0		*		·					

N1948B

SpanaFlight 16705 103rd Ave Ct. E. PUYALLUP, WA 98374



February 23, 2016 TACH: 337.7 TAT: 2753.7

Completed an annual inspection this date. Fabricated two new NLG forward gear door hinge brackets. Installed a new ignition switch and cabin door and baggage lock set. Replaced the spinner with a composite spinner from TCB Composite Co per STC SA01164AT, see 337 dated 12-18-15. Modified the left hand forward muffler support per Cessna SE77-35. Repaired a broken shield ground wire on the P lead for the right hand magneto. Secured the inner wire on the Scat duct for the fresh air pick up on the muffler shroud. Sent out both MLG saddles for new linings, re-installed after repair and checked rigging, ok. Straightened the NLG uplock hook. Replaced both the NLG actuator hoses, bleed hoses. Installed a missing wire tie on the NLG door retract rod arm. Replaced the NLG uplock bolt, checked and rigged as needed per manual. Replaced the landing gear circuit breaker. Cleaned the hydraulic power pack screen and serviced the reservoir. Performed several normal and emergency gear swings, ok. Removed pilots door upholstery to lube the cabin door handle overcenter mechanism. Installed missing knob for the copilot's door cabin heat valve. Removed the stabilator and drilled out the original counter weight arm brackets and installed stainless steel brackets per Cessna SEB89-1 R3. Re-installed stabilator and checked rigging. Fabricated a new fuel vent line above the headliner. Rotated a hose clamp on the muffler heater inlet duct to protect the mount. Replaced several missing or worn flap chaff buttons. Corrosion X treated the wings. Re-routed one oil cooler hose to prevent chaffing on a firewall angle. Cleaned, treated and primed corrosion on each root panels and a small area of the cabin floor. Replaced both fuel cap o-rings. Stop drilled a couple small cracks in the rudder cap. Replaced the dome light bulb. Vacuumed mouse droppings in the aft fuselage. Replaced the vacuum regulator filter. Tightened the power supply panel nut. Removed fabric from the right hand side of the instrument panel and re-glued a small trim piece. Removed Cessna original sun visors and installed Rosen sun visors per STC SA4964NM, see 337 dated 12-18-15. Replaced the NLG inner tube and packed the bearings on each wheel. Removed the original oil cooler and installed a larger oil cooler, this installation is a common modification per the cardinal Flying Club, see field approved 337 dated 12-18-15. Replaced the baffle seal material that wraps around the oil cooler cooling duct. Installed Merlin Alpha Systems Angle of Attack system AOA kit (DSTR-AOA-9900K). Mounted probe in a non-structural panel in the left wing, routed two lines to a central computer mounted in the headliner. Routed four small wire bundles along the left forward door post frame to the two small displays mounted in the pilots panel. Wired into the avionics bus and audio system. Installation was completed per Alpha Systems installation instructions P#AOA-9050-Merlin dated 5-8-15. Replaced the Bracket induction air filter element. C/W FAR 91.207 by a visual and operational test of the ELT. C/W AD 2011-10-69 by a visual and dimensional inspection of the seats and rails. C/W AD 76-07-12R1 by an operational test of the ignition switch. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

Signature

A&P no 348114 14

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
9/2	411.1	/		Removed ELT Baffery and replaced with now battery #BP-1010. West but Britters due Oct. 2018. 2018. William Unydson, Aeromet UC, PilotCent # 3847849

TACH FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		ons, Tests, Repairs and Al h Name, Rating and Certificate	
MAKE: CESSNA MODEL: 177rg S/N: 177RG0564 REG. NO: N1948B WORK ORDER: 9292-08-2016 Airframe Entries		Lone Mountain Aviation Repair Station No. L9OR473Y 2830 N. Rancho Dr. Suite A Las Vegas, NV 89130 Phone: (702) 309-2200	ı, Inc.	DATE: 9/13/2016 A/C TSN: 2836.3 TACH: 420.3
Tachometer check reads as Tach reads / Tester reads 1000 / 960 1500 / 1440 2000 / 1920 2400 / 2340 Complied with ELT inspection Disassembled left main when P/N GL-1520B. Disassembled right main when P/N GL-1520B. Disassembled nose wheel reads as the property of the prop	on per 91.207 (D). Op el removing worn tire leel removing worn tir emoving worn tire P/N	e P/N 156E66-1, S/N 62631569 and in	octs noted. Battery Due: Oct 2018. talled new tire P/N 061-501-0, S/N 4321: stalled new tire P/N 061-501-0, S/N 433 led new tire P/N 505C66-5, S/N 6071221	1500078, and new tube
		etails are on file at this facility under th		Al Aviation Administration
-	Hubbert, Er Certified Ro	ric apair Station No. L9OR473Y	Printed by EE	Bis 3 (datcomedia.com)

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be er	Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations adorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair
DATE	I IME		JENVIOL	Facility. (See back	pages for other specific entries.)
Insta W21 Repl	0/2016 - Tao alled wing m 10106-6 - S laced aircraf C #SA00897	irror for g STC #SA2 ft battery	gear inspect 2791CE. with new C	tion – Gil RG-35AXC -	
			Directo Dile		
Willi	iam J Knuds	son -	Private Pik	OT #384/849	

1	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		tions, Tests, Repairs and A vith Name, Rating and Certificate			
MANUAL PROPERTY.					"			
		177RG	ERIC LEADING	Eric's Leading Edge, 4198 South Airport Pkwy #2D St George, UT 84790 USA Phone: 435-874-4068	Inc.	DATE: 11/3/2016 A/C TSN: TACH: 133.9		
	Airfran	Airframe Entries						
The second secon	(3) Rem Incorpo (4) Insta approva (5) Rem (6) Rem dated 2 contain (7) Upd	noved and rej rated Docum alled Aerospa al, and ICA in noved and rej noved alterna /15/05. Instru- ed in same de ated aircraft v	loriometer to pre placed fuel send ent number: CC lice Logic FL202 formation. placed blown fus tor and installed uctions For Cont locument and pla	evicus ADF indicator location with ellers with new TSO'd CIES Incorporate- -TR-2840-029 Rev F. Description of the property o	ated p/n CC2840220601-101 with not also as a second second section of the community of the	ew tefzel wire IAW CIES		
100	Maintena	nce Release						
大学 かんとう	8	aft and/or comp d Airworthy for 11/3/2016		8B was repaired and inspected in accords Pertinent details of the repair are on file a	ance with current FARs rules of the Feder at this repair facility under Work Order No.	1		
	-			Hustead, IA: 2707721IA	Drinted by	Work Order: 0341		
	K				rinted by	EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)		

EAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT						
		December 5, 2016		Work order # 4828	N1948B			
	A/C:	Cessna	177RG	S/N: 177RG0564	TACH/HOBBS: 453.2/133.9			
of results of the system of th	emoved equip tem in accordance toked compass ack Mounta 11 Airport ulder City,	ment. Insta ance with F is compens ain Avio Road NV 890	alled Stratus S-2 FAR 91.227 and sation and updat nics	interface in lower center console. Instal	N 153510-000017 S/N 070934-070943 in place liled GPS antenna on upper fuselage. Tested in 337. Flight tested and verified operation.			
	702-294-	1044			CRSLVBR789X			

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair				
DATE				Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)					
	 	<u> </u>							
				ST AND INSPECTION. THE SYSTEM(s)					
				MENTS OF FAR 91.413 & APPENDIX F OF ——— COMPLIES WITH FAR 91.227.					
				BBS: 453.2/133.9 W.O. # 4828					
				EL# <u>Stratus ESG</u> S/N: <u>070934-070943</u> MODEL# <u>N/A</u> S/N: <u>N/A</u>					
				PECTOR: STORE POUS					
	DATE OF TEST	Decembe	r 5, 2016 INSI	PECTOR:	Ţ.				
		3	Black Moun	tain Avionics					
				port Road					
				y, NV 89005 BR 789X					
			702-29	04-1044		1			
		T	T	Γ					
	 	+	 						

EAR:	RI T/	,					of Technician or Repair
	TI	AVIATION SERVICES GROUP, LLC.	DATE:	4/7/2017	ENG S/N:	L-21323-51A	
ATE		PO Box 910192 St. George, UT 84791	REG #:	N1948B	ENG TT:	3943.05	
		(435)674-1000/Fax: (435)628-9577	MODEL:	C177RG	ENG TSOH:	143.8	
		Thank you for choosing ASG!	A/C S/N:	177RG0564	PROP S/N:	763671	
			π:	2887.9	PROP SOH:	186.4	
		*	TACH:	471.9			
		Removed Cessna Fuel Gauges. Inspected					
		Magneto Switch inspection by operation of accordance with an ANNUAL INSPECTION and Duane Adams A&P IA	check no defects	found. I certify that	this aircraft has be		
		Magneto Switch inspection by operation of accordance with an ANNUAL INSPECTION and accordance with a ANNUAL INSPECTION and a ANNUAL INSPECTION and accordance with a ANNUAL INSPECTION and a ANNUAL INSPECT	check no defects	found. I certify that	this aircraft has be		
		Magneto Switch inspection by operation of accordance with an ANNUAL INSPECTION and accordance with a ANNUAL INSPECTION and a ANNUAL INSPECTION and accordance with a ANNUAL INSPECTION and a ANNUAL INSPECT	check no defects	found. I certify that	this aircraft has be		
		Magneto Switch inspection by operation of accordance with an ANNUAL INSPECTION and accordance with a ANNUAL INSPECTION and a ANNUAL INSPECTION and accordance with a ANNUAL INSPECTION and a ANNUAL INSPECT	check no defects	found. I certify that	this aircraft has be		
		Magneto Switch inspection by operation of accordance with an ANNUAL INSPECTION and accordance with a ANNUAL INSPECTION and a ANNUAL INSPECTION and accordance with a ANNUAL INSPECTION and a ANNUAL INSPECT	check no defects	found. I certify that	this aircraft has be		

AVIATION SERVICES GROUP, LLC. PO Box 910192 St. George, UT 84791 (435)674-1000/Fax: (435)628-9577 Thank you for choosing ASG!	Box 910192 St. George, UT 84791 REG #: N1948B E 35)674-1000/Fax: (435)628-9577 MODEL: C177RG E Thank you for choosing ASGI A/C S/N: 177RG0564 P TT: 2940.9 P		L-21323-51A 3996.05 201.8 763671 239.4	d Alterations ate Number of Technician or Repair			
Cris Atkin 3394554 A&P	TACH: 524.9 pproved for retrun to service.						
							

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME

AVIATION SERVICES GROUP, LLC.
PO Box 910192 St. George, UT 84791
(435)674-1000/Fax: (435)628-9577
Thank you for choosing ASG!

8/12/2018
N1948B
C177RG
177RG0564
3006.5
590.5

ENG S/N:	L-21323-51/
ENG TT:	4061.6
ENG TSOH:	262.4
PROP S/N:	76367
PROP SOH:	305.0
PROF SOII	-

or Repair

Inspected and serviced in accordance with Cessna Cardinal RG Maintenance Manual's 100 Hour Inspection Guide. Inspected ELT per FAR 91.207d no defects found. ELT Battery due 10/2018. C/W AD2011-10-09 by visual inspection no defects found. C/W AD 76-07-R1 Bendix Magneto Switch inspection by operation check no defects found. Removed King Audio Panel and installed Garmin GMA350C Audio Panel per Garmin Instalation instructions. Installed Garmin Flight Stream 210 per Garmin installation instructions. Removed Vacuum System complete including Attitude and Directional Gyros and all plumbing installed two Garmin G5 Electronic Flight Display see form 337 dated 8/12/2018. Removed Century II Autopilot and Installed Tru Track Autopilot see Form 337 dated 8/12/2018. Removed Garmin GNS430 and installed GNS430W see form 337 dated 8/12/2018. Removed all engine instruments and installed Electronics International CGR30 Combintion instruments see form 337 dated 8/12/2018. Installed Electronics International USB Smart charger per El instructions. Brake lining on Left brake replaced. Repaired Defroster Valve. Replaced two panel light rheostats. Installed new Mixture Cable manufactured by McFarlane Aviation. Aircraft weighted and new Weight and Balance sheet completed. New Equipment list completed. Manufactured new Instrument Panel, Switch Panel, and Circuit Breaker Panel painted and laser etched. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL INSPECTION and was determined to be in airworthy condtion.

Duane Adams 3814706 A&P IA

*pair DATE Aviation Services Group, LLC · 4196 S Airport Pkwy #52G · St. George, Utah 84790 · (435)674-1000 N1948B Cessna, 177RG, S/N: 172RG0564 November 1, 2019 Tach: 129.2 ACTT: 3600:9 \$135.7 1. Inspected and serviced per Cessna 177RG maintenance manual's 100 guide 2. Open inspection panels. 3. Inspected seat rail and seat attachment per AD 2011-10-09 no defects found. 4. Inspected ignition switch per AD 76-07-12R1 no defects found. 5. Complied with far 91.207d ELT function check and inspection. Function checked good. 6. Replaced ELT battery next due at, Oct, 2021, New Batt. pack P/N 11-17945,. 7. T/S Radio rheostat Pops Circuit breaker at full travel. Re worked wiring to rheostat. 8. Re-index rudder trim indicator on trim spool. 9. Removed door mechanism,removed inner door trim,installed door handle stop,replaced door trim. 10. Install new cabin door lock tumbler. 11. Replace cowl flap hinge. 12. Remove broken bulk head cover, removed insulation from damaged cover, drilled 5 holes to fit insulation to new bulkhead cover, trimmed bulkhead cover to fit aft bulkhead opening. 13. Replaced left main tire. 15 x 600 6pr Flight special 2 Installed 14. Cleaned cowl flap. Installed after replacement of hinge.

Airframe - page 1 of 3

wo: 15244

YEAR:

RECORDIN	I RYAGOT I	TOTAL Dog	condition of Image and	Airframe · page 2 of 3
wo: 15	244		MATTER MENCES CACKER (U)	
			TAY O NO LONGIA TA	orgo Litab 84790 - (435)674-1000
	A	iation Services Group, L	LLC · 4196 S Airport Pkwy #52G · St. Ge	orge, oran ovi os (voc,
15	Replaced righ	t cowl flap forwar	ard hinge.	to the share pilot's right rudder peddle
16.	Removed Elec	ctrical wires betw	ween rudder control cable a	nd pulley above pilot's right rudder peddle
17.	Turned bolt or	right outboard s	seat belt in other direction.to	orqued seat operation normal.
19.	Daniel mini	A whool owlinder	r cipanen inspecieo.Tebiace	d Offings part in the Earth
20.	Removed left	wheel cylinder,cl	leaned inspected, replaced to	orings part #MS28775-224,reinstalled wheel
	cylinder,torqu	ed all tasteners t	bled system, operational che	ed .032 doubler on L/H side fwd. nose gear
21.				
	stalled (5) MS	35489-34 - Gron	mmet, installed (1) 2002009	-2 - Hinge, installed (1) 2002000 1 1 illigo.
22	Investigated (lampener.no leal	aks seen from operating end	s.Other than engine oil.
		filter Depleased a	element with new P/N RA-57	05 - Filter Element.
23.	D in land m	ount cumport rer	moved broken material tabric	cated doubler blate from Jobu aluminum, allache
	with #8 mach	ine screws and t	tiber lock nuts, installed new	Lord mount P/N U/-U1116.
25.	Remove right	lower cowling	lord mount, Installed new I	ord Mount,P/N 07-01118 (J-7444-14) In-
. 1	ctalled (1) J-7	444-14 - Mount	- Cowl.	

	Airframe · page 3 of 3 Aviation Services Group, LLC · 4196 S Airport Pkwy #52G · St. George, Utah 84790 · (435)674-1000								
26. Installed i	inline fuse t	to cigarette ligh	nter circuit. Installed (1 om engine elbow and ti) 155020U - Ur	nassembled	Fuse Holder.	<u>- </u>		
I certify that this in an airworthy of Duane Adams I.	condition.	10	ted in accordance with		ection and v	was found to be			

le Test	pertily that the required by FAASIL-SN	Altimeter R 91.411 S Cer	and Static S has been pe t by HAI t by	20-6044 yetem rformed _Dete_2-17-20 _Dete	S.N. #1 b10937 has been tested and in requirements of FAR 91 C/W FAR 91.217 DEncoder #1 S.N.	der #1/53510 - 60017 #2 installed spected and found to c/0.413 and ic approved for ata correlation to #2 S.N. R.S. # MI2R006L. Note: 2-11-20	in this aircraft w with the return to service
	[T					
				. 1			
			,				
							1 1 1 1 10
			1				

wo: 15489	ASTEM MONCES CACLADI.	Airframe - page 1 of
		•
	The motorcast for	
	viation Services Group, LLC · 4196 S Airport Pkwy #520	i · St. George, Utah 84790 · (435)674-1000
N1948B	Cessna, 177RG, S/N: 172R	G0564 PA October 25, 2020
tach: 238.4	ACTT: 3244.9	November /
1. Inspect and se	rvice per Cessna C177RG Maintenar	nce Manual's 100 Inspection Guide Installed (1
BA-5705 - Filte	er Element.	too mandars 100 mspection dated msp
2. Complete norm	nal and emergency landing gear retra-	ction and extension tests.
		-10-09 no defects found next due at tach 338.4
		xt due Oct.2021 ELT Batter due 10/2021.
Ā.	nt of Stratus 3i unit behind instrument	
		by Mid-Continent Instruments and Avionics Re
moved, Sent fo	or Repair, Reinstalled (1) 8000- 175 -	AeroCruze 100 Flat Pack, S/N: 19078025.
		When AND HALL INCOPPORTION and was date
mined to be in airwor		with an ANNUAL INSPECTION and was dete
mined to be in all wor		
	14706 Quere Ada	
Duane Adams IA 381	4700	

YEAR:	RECORDING	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN	Description of Inspections, Te	sts, Repairs and Alterations Alterations	s ⇒chnician or Repair		
DATE	TIN wo: 1	wo: 15568						
				A Course Hob 8479				
		948B		Group, LLC · 4196 S Airport Pkwy #52G · St. George. Utah 8479 Cessna, 177RG, S/N: 172RG0564	March 10, 2021			
	T tac	h: 259.9		ACTT: 3266.4	Primed repair air box with chro-			
	1 1 _	 Removed air box, cleaned and manufactured new alternate air door. Primed mate primer. Reassemble and reinstall air-box. 						
	3	. Installed n	ew cowl flap co	ontrol cables. Installed (2) S1391-27 - Cowi i	es. Installed (2) S1391-27 - Cowl Flap Control Cable, C-177.			
	With	respect to the	ne work perforr	ned, this aircraft was approved for return to	service.	1		
ii	Dua	ne Adams IA	3814706	Quine /falus				
2				,				
			1/2					

Date : 12/16/2021	Hours: ACTT: 3307.8;	Tach: 301.3; EngT	T: 4363 SMOH:	563.Z Tail: 1948B	
Make: Cessna	Model : 17			S/N: 177RG-0564	
Name: LaDell Bistline Sr.		Cert: /	AP3273481IA		
Co: Westwing Aviation		Signed:	Tabell	Butter la	

Performed annual inspection.

Removed hydraulic gear selector valve and replaced one packing, pn, MS28775-022. Replaced 4 packing, pn, MS28778-004. Reinstalled valve, recycled gear, tested emergency extension, refilled hydraulic reservoir. Found squat switch not making proper contact. Fabricated and installed .025 in. shim under switch. Gear retraction then performed properly.

Adjusted rudder trim indicator which was limiting left rudder trim wheel travel.

Replaced ELT battery with pn BP1010 for Narco ELT10 and performed annual inspection on ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d). No discrepancies found.

Replaced engine compartment left side heater hose with Scat 10.

Replaced Brackett engine air filter element with pn BA-5705.

CW AD 11-10-09, effective date 6-17-2011, by inspecting seats and seat tracks. No discrepancies found. AD due again at tach 401.3 or next annual inspection, whichever comes first.

Ignition switch found to be ACS Products model #A510-9. AD 76-07-12R1 is not applicable to this switch. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with and annual inspection and was found to be in an airworthy condition.